
Superintendent

Executive Administrator 
 School Choice

 Assistant Director
Student Assignment

Specialist
Student Services

(220)
Secretary II 

Technician Data 
Management/

Research   

Supervisor
Student Assignment 

 (220) 

Secretary II    

Clerk II   2  3

Clerk II Associate School Choice 
(230) (220)

Data Entry 
Clerk

Munis Unit No.  CH1
School Choice
2020-2021 

Summary:

General Fund Positions:  14
Categorical Fund Positions: 0

Submitted   4/21/2020   8/18/2020
Effective 4/22/2020    8/19/2020

Chief of Schools

Technician Data Management 
Research 

D-10

IA-8

IA-5

IA-4

II-11

IA-4

II-8

II-14

IA-8

IA-4

II/IV-8
IA-5

IV-9

Associate School 
Choice II/IV-8

1.

1. Reduce days from 230 to 220 days
2. Change reporting relationship to Supervisor Student Assignment
3. Change reporting relationship to Specialist Student Services

2.

2.3.



Superintendent

Executive Administrator 
 School Choice

 Assistant Director
Student Assignment

Specialist
Student Services

(220)

Secretary II 

Technician Data Management/
Research   

Supervisor
Student Assignment 

 (220) 

Secretary II    

Clerk II   3

Associate School Choice 
(220)

Data Entry 
Clerk

Munis Unit No.  CH1
School Choice
2020-2021 

Summary:

General Fund Positions:  14
Categorical Fund Positions: 0

Submitted     8/18/2020
Effective     8/19/2020

Chief of Schools

Technician Data Management 
Research 

D-10

IA-8

IA-5

IA-4

II-11

II-8

II-14

IA-8

IA-4

II/IV-8

IA-5

IV-9

Associate School 
Choice II/IV-8



Superintendent

Assistant Superintendent 
Academic Support Programs and 

Special Populations

Summary:

General Fund Positions:    14 
Categorical Fund Positions:  2

Munis Unit No. SP1
Academic Support Programs
2020-2021

Secretary V

 Manager Family Resource/
Youth 

Service Centers

Technician Data 
Management/Research 

Secretary II

Guidance Center

Specialist 
Community Support

Secretary/Bookkeeper 
II

Coordinator Community 
Support Program
                  4   

    
Coordinator Special

Projects (187)  

Manager District 
Health 

Specialist  
(Counselor)

     Technician Data Management 
Research  

E-8 Submitted      8/4/2020   8/18/2020
Effective    8/5/2020   8/19/2020

II-9

IA-8

IA-8

II/IV-10

II-5

IA-8

 II-3

IV-10

IA-5

IA-5

IV-9

IV-16

 Executive Director
Early Childhood

         IV-13

Executive Director 
English Second 
Language (ESL)

                          IV-13

Chief Academic Officer

Specialist Mental 
Health Services 

(220) IV-9

Clerk II (220) 2 
IA-4

1.

2.

Executive Administrator 
ESL/Academic Support 
Programs and Special 
Populations    IV-14

1. Delete Executive Director ESL
2. Add Executive Administrator ESL/Academic Support and Special Populations 



Superintendent

Assistant Superintendent 
Academic Support Programs and 

Special Populations

Summary:

General Fund Positions:    14 
Categorical Fund Positions:  2

Munis Unit No. SP1
Academic Support Programs
2020-2021

Secretary V

 Manager Family Resource/
Youth 

Service Centers

Technician Data 
Management/Research 

Secretary II

Guidance Center

Specialist 
Community Support

Secretary/Bookkeeper 
II

Coordinator Community 
Support Program
                  4   

    
Coordinator Special

Projects (187)  

Manager District 
Health 

Specialist  
(Counselor)

     Technician Data Management 
Research  

E-8 Submitted     8/18/2020
Effective     8/19/2020

II-9

IA-8

IA-8

II/IV-10

II-5

IA-8

 II-3

IV-10

IA-5

IA-5

IV-9

IV-16

 Executive Director
Early Childhood

         IV-13

Chief Academic Officer

Specialist Mental 
Health Services 

(220) IV-9

Clerk II (220) 2 
IA-4

Executive Administrator 
ESL/Academic Support 
Programs and Special 
Populations    IV-14



Superintendent

Summary:

General Fund Positions:   34  33
Categorical Fund Positions:   4 

Munis Unit No. LE1
ESL
 2020-2021 Chief Academic Officer

Assistant Superintendent 
Academic Support Programs & Special 

Populations

Executive Director 
English Second Language (ESL)

Coordinator Bilingual 
Language Services  (240)

Clerk/Bookkeeper

    Specialist ESL (Instruction) 
(230) (220) ClerkCoordinator ESL Intake  

Clerk II (220)

Clerk I (220) 

Resource Teacher (ESL)
(195)   9   

    Resource Teacher (ESL) 
(195)   2 

E-10

Counselor  Secondary School 
(215)Clerk I (220)

Technician Data Management/
Research 

 Facilitator Bilingual Language 
Support   (220) 2

  Liaison  
Community Bilingual  (220)

  Facilitator
 Enrollment Bilingual(220)

 Liaison 
Transportation Bilingual (220)

Technician Data Bilingual  
(220)  2  

Receptionist/Clerk

Clerk I (220) 

Coordinator ESL Intake 
Assessment (240)

Facilitator Bilingual Assessment    
(220) 5

Submitted  8/27/2019  8/18/2020
Effective 8/27/2019     8/19/2020

Technician Data 
Management/ Research    

Resource Teacher (ESL)
(187)    

IV-13

IA-4

IA-8
II-5

IA-7

II-5
IV-9

IA-7

IV-9
IA-8

IA-8

III

III

IA-7

II-5

III

IA-3

IA-7

IA-3

IA-3

IA-7

IA-4

IA-3

IV-16

Executive Administrator ESL/
Academic Support Programs & 

Special Populations     IV-14

1. Delete Executive Director ESL
2. Add Executive Administrator ESL/
Academic Support Programs
3. Delete one Technician Data Bilingual 
4. Reduce number of days from 230 to 220

2.

3.

1.

4.



Superintendent

Summary:

General Fund Positions:   33
Categorical Fund Positions:   4 

Munis Unit No. LE1
ESL
2020-2021 Chief Academic Officer

Assistant Superintendent 
Academic Support Programs & Special 

Populations

Coordinator Bilingual 
Language Services  (240)

Clerk/Bookkeeper

    Specialist ESL (Instruction) 
(220) ClerkCoordinator ESL Intake  

Clerk II (220)

Clerk I (220) 

Resource Teacher (ESL)
(195)   9   

    Resource Teacher (ESL) 
(195)   2 

E-10

Counselor  Secondary School 
(215)Clerk I (220)

Technician Data Management/
Research 

 Facilitator Bilingual Language 
Support   (220) 2

  Liaison  
Community Bilingual  (220)

  Facilitator
 Enrollment Bilingual(220)

 Liaison 
Transportation Bilingual (220)

Technician Data Bilingual  
(220)    

Receptionist/Clerk

Clerk I (220) 

Coordinator ESL Intake 
Assessment (240)

Facilitator Bilingual Assessment    
(220) 5

Submitted     8/18/2020
Effective       8/19/2020

Technician Data 
Management/ Research    

Resource Teacher (ESL)
(187)    

IA-4

IA-8
II-5

IA-7

II-5
IV-9

IA-7

IV-9
IA-8

IA-8

III

III

IA-7

II-5

III

IA-3

IA-7

IA-3

IA-3

IA-7

IA-4

IA-3

IV-16

Executive Administrator ESL/
Academic Support Programs & 

Special Populations     IV-14



Superintendent

Chief Operations Officer Administrative 
Secretary I

Summary:

General Fund Positions:   9  7
Categorical Fund Positions: 0

Cost Center OP1
Operations Services Division
 2020-2021

Submitted    12/10/2019  8/18/2020
Effective     12/11/2019   8/19/2020

 Executive Administrator 
School

and Community
Nutrition Services

Executive Administrator 
Security and 

Investigations

Executive Administrator  
Property Management & 
Maintenance & Support 

Services

Executive Administrator 
Transportation

Services

Director Safety and 
Environmental Services Director Facility Planning

H-1

II-18

II-14

IA-10

II-12

II-14

II-12

II-14II-14

Manager Special 
Projects   

          II-10

Manager Geographic 
Information Systems    II-10

Technician GIS Support
   IA-10

Manager Special 
Projects 

(220)  
          II-10

Clerk III 
IA-5

Liaison Human Capital
(260)     II-7

Auditor Attendance IA-6

1.

1.

1.Delete positions.



Superintendent

Chief Operations Officer Administrative 
Secretary I

Summary:

General Fund Positions:   7
Categorical Fund Positions: 0

Cost Center OP1
Operations Services Division
2020-2021

Submitted      8/18/2020
Effective       8/19/2020

 Executive Administrator 
School

and Community
Nutrition Services

Executive Administrator 
Security and 

Investigations

Executive Administrator  
Property Management & 
Maintenance & Support 

Services

Executive Administrator 
Transportation

Services

Director Safety and 
Environmental Services Director Facility Planning

H-1

II-18

II-14

IA-10

II-12

II-14

II-12

II-14II-14

Manager Special 
Projects   

          II-10

Manager Geographic 
Information Systems    II-10

Technician GIS Support
   IA-10

Liaison Human Capital
(260)     II-7

Auditor Attendance IA-6
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